WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Northside Monument Restoration Project Change Order No.: 2

To: Marion, Inc. Change Order Date: 6/9/17
Attn:  Mario Machnicki

Contract Date: 9/21/16
3504 North Kostner St.
Chicago, IL 60641

Contract Northside Park Monument Restoration Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Perform the additional work of removal and reinstallation of all veneer masonry units. Reinstall
salvaged masonry units. Replace all damaged units and add new mortar joints throughout the
monument. This work is detailed in Marion, Inc. Field Report #2 dated May 22, 2017.

Add to the contract:

$8,400.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 55,180.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $ [0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ §5,180.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order..........csceueeneiee $ 8,400.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 63,580.00
The Contract Time will be extended w 0 months
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2017
Wheaton Park District Marion, Inc.

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 3504 North Kostner St.

Wheaton, IL 60187 Chicago, IL 60641

| J. Benard, Executive Director Signature




